
From: Erica Hall 
Sent: June 19, 2025 12:16 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Urban Boundary <urbanboundary@hamilton.ca>; Office of the 
Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron 
<Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; 
Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt 
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, 
Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark 
<Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, 
Alex <Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; 
McMeekin, Ted <Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: For June 25, boundaries are important, vote to keep them! 
 
 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 
 
Dear Councillors,  
 
I’m a resident of Ward 3 and work in Ancaster.  Once again I am here to implore you to 
vote against expanding our urban boundaries.   
 
You’ve heard it all before but it’s crucial we keep our farmland to enable us to grow food 
in case of emergencies like a global shutdown.  Wetlands are important to prevent 
flooding in already built homes.  There are so many other important reasons to keep our 
rural environment.   
 
You already decided we have enough room within our boundaries for the necessary 
housing for the next 2-3 decades. 
 
The theoretical red tape is there for a reason, cutting it will only lead to disaster!  Be the 
smart level of government and keep your current and future residents safe. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Erica Hall 
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